505357201 03/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5403989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUTTENES ALBERTUS FRANCE	05/14/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HÜTTENES-ALBERTUS CHEMISCHE WERKE GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG
Street Address:	WIESENSTRASSE 23
City:	DÜSSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40549

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9067259

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)516-6207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5619622126

**Email:** amzontelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP
Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=F6104\_Assignment#page1.tif source=F6104\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505357201 REEL: 048498 FRAME: 0555

#### **DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

## **HUTTENES-ALBERTUS FRANCE** Zone Industrielle de Brenouille FRANCE

have assigned my/our rights regarding the following patent and patent applications

- All national and/or regional phases, except for France, pending and/or having matured into granted patents that have originated from WO 2011/010045 (priority FR 0955185) "Method for producing a body made from a granular mixture", in particular for Brazil, China, India, Japan, South Korea, Mexico, USA and for the region EU-ROPE (except for the validation-country France)
- All national and/or regional phases, except for France, pending and/or having matured into granted patents that have originated from WO 2016/165916 (priority EP 15305547.0) "Phenolic resin composition for use in the polyurethane cod-box and/or no-bake process and corresponding two-component binder systems, uses, and processes", in particular for Brazil, Canada, China, India, Japan, Mexico, South Korea, South Africa, USA, Germany and for the regions EUROPE (except for the validation-country France) and EURASIA
- All national and/or regional phases, except for France, pending and/or having matured into granted patents that have originated from WO 2014/037681 (priority FR 1 258 481) "Method for obtaining a foundry body from a granular mixture including a modified polycondensed resin and a formaldehyde sensor", in particular for Brazil, China, Mexico, USA and for the regions EUROPE (except for the validation-country France) and EURASIA

to

## HÜTTENES-ALBERTUS Chemische Werke Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung Wiesenstraße 23, 40549 Düsseldorf, GERMANY

and I/we herewith consent to the recordal of the name(s) of the Assignee(s) in the official files and to the filing of applications claiming priority by the Assignee(s).

Signature

Name of signee

Position

Place, Date

Managing Director Powk St. Maxener, this H" day of May 2018

### **DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE**

I/We have accepted the above assignment.

Signature

Name of signee:

Michael Arndt-Rosenau

Position:

Vice President Global Research & Development

Place, Date:

Hannover, 2 May 2018